Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1505	U.S. Department of Commerce
12-26-2	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Please record the attached original documents 10,1561,535	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Keg Services Limited	CypherCo Limited Twyford Road Rotherwas Industrial Estate
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Hereford HR2 6JR Great Britain
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date(s): <u>02/0100</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5,897,016
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Joseph I. Joshman, L.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Joseph J. Jochman, Jr. ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to charge Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Barbara A. Johnson Ontotal to Manage 12/07/00 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and of	document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
/2000 GTDN11 00000227 5897016 :581 40.00 0A	
\	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0053

United States Of America A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS,

Keg Services Limited A British Company of Twyford Road Rotherwas Industrial Estate Hereford HR2 6JR Great Britain

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR)

is the owner by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 1996, at Reel 8378, Frame 0654 of U.S. Patent No. 5,897,016 granted on April 27, 1999 for

CONTAINER FOR PRESSURIZED FLUIDS

AND WHEREAS

CypherCo Limited
A British Company of
Twyford Road
Rotherwas Industrial Estate
Hereford HR2 6JR
Great Britain

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Patent; said Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed by the H. undersigned this ____ day of FERCURY ____, 1999. RPDD ______ reduct or inchall of

Keg Services Limited Von

Name: Printer , ALLEN

Title: Liawing area

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

PATENT * REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0054